Received: 03/25/2011

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 05/01/2011

SBC Long Distance, LLC d/b/a AT&T Long Distance NY PSC Tariff No. 1 – Telephone 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Page 266 Superseding 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Page 266

## SECTION 4 – SWITCHED SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES

4.6 AT&T Long Distance Toll Free<sup>SM</sup> Services (continued)

T

4.6.6 AT&T Long Distance Enhanced Toll Free<sup>SM</sup> Services (continued)

T

## (C) Per Feature Billing

Feature	Per Feature Per Call	
	Minimum	Maximum
CTS (call transfer, call transfer consult,	\$0.007	\$0.700
call transfer conference, menu again unattended,		
and menu again attended)		
Call Routing	\$0.007	\$0.700
Busy/Ring No Answer Overflow	\$0.003	\$0.300
Origin Dependent Routing	\$0.007	\$0.700
Authorization Codes	\$0.002	\$0.200
Extension Routing	\$0.002	\$0.200
Play Announcement	\$0.007	\$0.700
Continuation of Business Announcements	\$0.007	\$0.700
Locator Services	\$0.005	\$0.500
Network Call Center Availability Routing	\$0.003	\$0.300
Network Queuing	\$0.030	\$3.000
Alternate Routing	\$0.000	\$0.500
DTMF Cut-Through Toggle		
Menu Routing up to 2 Tier		
Menu Routing n-Tier		
Unlimited Storage Blocks		
Text-to-Speech		
Standard Reports		
Web Tool Access		
Minimum/Maximum Charge	Per Call	
Minimum Charge Per Call	\$0.002	\$0.150
Maximum Charge Per Call	\$0.050	\$5.000

Issued: March 25, 2011 Effective: May 1, 2011